



Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University
Sector – 16C Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078
(Coordination Branch)

Ph:011-25302135-136, Email: coordination112@gmail.com, coordination112@ipu.ac.in
Website: www.ipu.ac.in

F.No.: GGSIPU/Coord./53rdAC/2022/ 197

Dated: 10th June 2022

CIRCULAR

Sub: Minutes of the 53rd meeting of the Academic Council of the Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

Please find enclosed herewith the minutes of the 53rd meeting of the Academic Council of the Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, held on **02.06.2022 (Tuesday)** at **11.00 AM** through Online/ Offline Mode.


(Manoj Kumar)
Registrar

F.No.: GGSIPU/Coord./53rdAC/2022/ 197

Dated: 10th June 2022

To,

1. Dean- USBAS/ USBT/ USCT/ USEM/ USICT/ USHSS/ USMC/ USLLS/ USM&PMHS/ USMS/ USAP/ USE, GGSIP University.
2. Director- Academic Affairs/ Coordination/ Students' Welfare/ CDMS/ Development/ International Affairs/ CEPS/ Research and Consultancy/ Legal Aid / Research Project Monitoring & Innovation/IUIIC, GGSIP University
3. Librarian, GGSIP University
4. Prof. J.L. Gupta, Delhi University, Resi: CP-18, Maurya Enclave, Pitampura, Delhi-110034.
5. Dr. S.P.S Bakshi, Past President, Central Council of Homeopathy, A-51 South Extension Part-1, New Delhi-110049.
6. Dr. Mahesh Patel, Professor of Pathology, B. J. Medical College Civil hospital Ahmedabad-380016. Resi: F001, Shilalekh Society, Shahibaug, Ahemdabad-380004.
7. Dr. Ashok Chakradhar, Former Head, Department of Hindi, Jamia Millia Islamia, Resi: J- 116, Sarita Vihar, New Delhi-110076.
8. Prof. M.L. Singla, Faculty of Management Studies, University of Delhi, Resi: 23/4, Cavalry Lines, Delhi University Campus, Delhi-110007.
9. Prof. Rajiv Kapoor, Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering, Delhi Technological University, Shahbad Daultpur, Bawana Road, Delhi-110042.
10. Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Singhal, CA, Member Central Council, The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, New Delhi, Resi: C-2/164 West Enclave Pitampura Delhi-110034
11. Prof. (Dr.) Sangeeta Talwar, Director – Principal, Maulana Azad Institute of Dental Sciences, MAMC Complex, BSZ Marg, New Delhi-110002.
12. Prof. (Dr.) Alka Chawla, Campus Law Centre, Faculty of Law, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007.
13. Sh. Ashish Gupta, Chairman, Northern Chapter, The Indian Institute of Architects, 3/19, Basement, Nehru Enclave, New Delhi-110 019.
14. Prof. Prodyut Bhattacharya, University School of Environment Management, GGSIP University.
15. Prof. Amit Prakash Singh, University School of Information Communication & Technology, GGSIP University.
16. Prof. Shalini Garg, University School of Management Studies, GGSIP University.
17. Prof. Lisa P. Lukose, University School of Law and Legal Studies, GGSIP University.

18. Dr. Satyabrata Mohapatra, University School of Basic & Applied Sciences, GGSIP University
19. Prof. M.N. Hoda, Director, Bharti Vidyapeeth's Institute of Computer Application & Management, A-4, Paschim Vihar, Rohtak Road, New Delhi-110063.
20. Prof. Sonia Jindal, Principal, Gitarattan Institute of Advanced Studies and Training, Rohini, Delhi-110085.
21. Dr. Neeraj Priya, Guru Ram Dass College of Education, West Jyoti Nagar, Loni Road, (Kardam Marg), Shahdara, Delhi-110094
22. Prof. Ravi K. Dhar, Director, Jagannath International Management School, OCF, Pocket-9, Sector-B, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070.
23. Project Director (East Campus), GGSIPU- Special Invitee
24. Prof. Ajay Singholi, Professor-in-Charge, USAR, East Campus, GGSIPU- Special Invitee
25. Prof. Mandeep Singh, Professor-in-Charge, USDI, East Campus, GGSIPU- Special Invitee

Copy for information of the Competent Authority:

1. AR to the Vice Chancellor's Secretariat for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GGSIP University.
2. AR to the Registrar's office for kind information of Registrar, GGSIP University.



(Shikha Agarwal)
Dy. Registrar (Coordination)

**GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY
SECTOR – 16 C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI - 110078**



**GURU GOBIND SINGH
INDRAPRASTHA
UNIVERSITY**

**FIFTY THIRD (53rd) MEETING OF THE ACADEMIC
COUNCIL**

DATE : 02.06.2022

TIME : 11.00 AM

ONLINE ON CISCO WEBEX PLATFORM

MINUTES

Shubho

INDEX

S. No.	Agenda Item(s) No.	Particulars	Page No.
01	AC 53.01	To confirm the minutes of the 52 nd meeting of the Academic Council held on 22.02.2022.	06
02	AC 53.02	To report action taken on the minutes of 52 nd meeting of the Academic Council held on 22.02.2022	06
03	AC 53.03	To place the resolution passed by Circulation regarding the Statistics for the forthcoming Fourteenth (14th) Convocation of the GGS Indraprastha University	06
04	AC 53.04	To consider and approve amendment in clause 11.3(vi) of Ordinance 10 and 11 pertaining to Supplementary End Term Examinations.	06-07
005	AC 53.05	To consider and approve the 'Citizen Charter' of the University for the services provided to students/ general public by the University	07
06	AC 53.06	To consider and approve Revised Scheme and Syllabus of BA (JMC) programme to be offered in the Affiliated colleges w.e.f. Academic Session 2022-23.	07
07	AC 53.07	To Consider and approve Scheme & Syllabus of "Certificate Course in Cooperative Laws and Practices" to be introduced by USLLS in collaboration with National Cooperative Union of India (NCUI).	07-08
08	AC 53.08	To ratify the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) signed between GGSIP University and National Cooperative Union of India (NCUI), New Delhi for determining the role and responsibility of the stakeholders.	08
09	AC 53.09	To consider and approve "The International Centre for Sustainable Nitrogen and Nutrient Management".	08
10	AC 53.10	To consider and approve the syllabus of B.Tech (Biotechnology) from 3 rd to 8 th Semester from the Academic Session 2021-22 of USBT.	08
11	AC 53.11	To consider and approve modification in syllabi of M.Sc. (Medicinal Chemistry & Drug Design) (CET Code: 405) w.e.f. Academic Session 2022-23.	08-09
12	AC 53.12	To inform the engagement of Prof. H.M. Chawla as 'Adjunct Faculty' in Centre of Excellence in Pharmaceutical Sciences (CEPS) on Honorary basis.	09
13	AC 53.13	To consider and approve Revised eligibility criteria for	09



S. No.	Agenda Item(s) No.	Particulars	Page No.
		B.Tech Programme w.e.f. Academic Session 2022-23, as per AICTE Approval Process Handbook 2022-23.	
14	AC 53.14	To consider and approve amendment in Ordinance-7: Migration of students.	09
15	AC 53.15	To ratify inclusion of 02 Credit Course on Research and Publication Ethics (PES 921) in the Course Work of Ph.D. in Environmental Science w.e.f. A.S. 2020-21 of the University School of Environment Management (USEM).	09
16	AC 53.16	To consider and approve minor changes in terms of credit adjustment of BALLB/ BBALLB (Hons) Programme w.e.f. Academic Session 2022-23.	09-10
17	AC 53.17	To consider and approve creation of two new University Schools of Studies i.e. School of Liberal Arts and School of Film Making in the University.	10
18	AC 53.18	To consider and approve amendment in Guidelines for different Financial-Aid Schemes for the University Faculty	10
19	AC 53.19	To consider and approve of Memorandum of Understanding (MoUs) deliberated and signed by CDMS with various organizations.	10
20	AC 53.20	To consider and approve creation of a new University School of Studies i.e. "School of Fire & Industrial Safety" in the East Campus of the University.	10
21	AC 53.21	To consider and approve the syllabus of MBA (Fire and Life Safety Management) w.e.f. Academic Session 2022-23 at the proposed University School of Fire & Industrial Safety.	10
22	AC 53.22	To consider and approve the syllabus of Certificate Courses at CDMS and/or at the proposed University School of Fire and Industrial Safety.	11



Minutes of the 53rd meeting of the Academic Council held on 02.06.2022, at 11.00 AM (online on Cisco Webex Platform).

The 53rd meeting of the Academic Council was chaired by Prof. (Dr.) Mahesh Verma, Vice Chancellor, GGS Indraprastha University and the following members were present:

1.	Prof. J.L. Gupta, Delhi University	Member
2.	Dr. Ashok Chakradhar, Former Head, Department of Hindi, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi	Member
3.	Prof. M.L. Singla, Faculty of Management Studies, University of Delhi	Member
4.	Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Singhal, CA, Member Central Council, The Institute of Chartered Accountants Of India, New Delhi	Member
5.	Prof. (Dr.) Sangeeta Talwar, Director – Principal, Maulana Azad Institute of Dental Sciences, New Delhi	Member
6.	Prof. (Dr.) Alka Chawla, Campus Law Centre, Faculty of Law, University of Delhi, Delhi	Member
7.	Sh. Ashish Gupta, Chairman, Northern Chapter, The Indian Institute of Architects, New Delhi	Member
8.	Prof. Neeraja Lugani Sethi, Dean, USAP, GGSIPU.	Member
9.	Prof. Anu Venugopalan, Dean, USB&AS, GGSIPU.	Member
10.	Prof. Meenu Kapoor, Dean, USBT, GGSIPU	Member
11.	Prof. Arinjay Kumar, Dean, USCT, GGSIPU	Member
12.	Prof. Sangeeta Chauhan, Dean, USE, GGSIPU.	Member
13.	Prof. Rita Singh, Dean, USEM, GGSIPU.	Member
14.	Prof. Manpreet Kang, Dean, USHSS, GGSIPU/ Director (Students' Welfare)	Member
15.	Prof. Pravin Chandra, Dean, USICT, GGSIPU.	Member
16.	Prof. Amarpal Singh, Dean, USL&LS, GGSIPU.	Member
17.	Prof. Queeny Pradhan, Dean, USMC, GGSIPU	Member
18.	Dr. Yatish Agarwal, Dean, USM&PMHS, GGSIPU.	Member
19.	Prof. A.K. Saini, Dean, USMS, & Director (Development) / (IUIIC), GGSIPU.	Member
20.	Prof. C.S. Rai, Director (Academic Affairs), GGSIPU.	Member
21.	Prof. Amarjeet Kaur, Director (CDMS), GGSIPU.	Member
22.	Prof. A.K. Narula, Director (CEPS), GGSIPU.	Member
23.	Prof. Prodyut Bhattacharya, Director (Coordination), GGSIPU	Member
24.	Prof. Vijita S. Agarwal, Director (International Affairs), GGSIPU	Member
25.	Prof. Kanwal D.P. Singh, Director (Legal Aids), GGSIPU	Member
26.	Prof. Nimisha Sharma, Director, (Research & Consultancy), GGSIPU.	Member
27.	Dr. Sudeep Kumar, Director (Research Project Monitoring and Innovation)	Member
28.	Dr. Savita Mittal, In charge Library, UIRC, GGSIPU.	Member
29.	Prof. Amit Prakash Singh, University School of Information Communication & Technology, GGSIPU	Member
30.	Prof. Shalini Garg, University School of Management Studies, GGSIPU	Member
31.	Prof. Lisa P. Lukose, University School of Law and Legal Studies, GGSIPU	Member
32.	Dr. Satyabrata Mohapatra, University School of Basic and Applied Sciences, GGSIPU	Member
33.	Prof. M.N. Hoda, Director, Bharti Vidyapeeth's Institute of Computer Application & Management, New Delhi.	Member
34.	Prof. (Dr.) Sonia Jindal, Principal, Gitarattan Institute of Advanced Studies and Training, Rohini, Delhi	Member



35.	Prof. Ravi K. Dhar, Director, Jagannath International Management School, Vasant Kunj, Delhi	Member
36.	Dr. Neeraj Priya, Principal, Guru Ram Dass College of Education, Delhi	Member
37.	Sh. S.S. Parihar, Registrar, GGSIPU	Secretary

The following member could not attend the meeting due to pre-occupation:

1.	Dr. S.P.S Bakshi, Past President, Central Council of Homeopathy	Member
2.	Prof. (Dr.) Mahesh Patel, Professor of Pathology, B. J. Medical College, Civil Hospital, Ahmedabad	Member
3.	Prof. Rajiv Kapoor, Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering, Delhi Technological University	Member

The following members attended the meeting as special invitee:

1.	Sh. Manoj Kumar, OSD to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GGSIPU	Special Invitee
2.	Prof. P.C. Sharma, Nodal Officer (NEP)	Special Invitee
3.	Prof. Avinash Sharma, Project Director, East Campus, GGSIPU	Special Invitee
4.	Prof. Mandeep Singh, Professor-in-Charge, USDI, East Campus, GGSIPU	Special Invitee
5.	Prof. Ajay Singholi, Professor-in-Charge, USAR, East Campus, GGSIPU	Special Invitee
6.	Sh. Raju Nair, Controller of Examination-I, GGSIPU	Special Invitee
7.	Sh. S.L. Bhandarkar, Controller of Examination-II, GGSIPU	Special Invitee
8.	Brig. (Retd.) P.K. Upmanyu, In-charge (Admission), GGSIPU	Special Invitee

The Vice Chancellor, Prof. (Dr.) Mahesh Verma welcomed all the members to the 53rd meeting of Academic Council of the GGSIP University. Prof. J.L. Gupta congratulated the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for successful organization of the 14th Convocation of the University held on 30.03.2022. Prof. M.N. Hoda further appreciated that the University's reach to the social media has been significantly increased in last six months and congratulated for the same.

Thereafter, the agenda of the meeting was taken up.

Agenda Item No. AC 53.01: To confirm the minutes of the 52nd meeting of the Academic Council held on 22.02.2022.

The minutes of the 52nd meeting of the Academic Council held on 22.02.2022 were circulated vide circular No. GGSIPU/Co-ord/52nd AC/2022/82 dated 08th March, 2022 through e-mail. The Academic Council members confirmed the minutes of the 52nd meeting of the Academic Council held on 22.02.2022.

Agenda Item No. AC 53.02: To report action taken on the minutes of 52nd meeting of the Academic Council held on 22.02.2022.

The Academic Council noted the actions and expressed its satisfaction.

Agenda Item No. AC 53.03: To place the resolution passed by Circulation regarding the Statistics for the forthcoming Fourteenth (14th) Convocation of the GGS Indraprastha University.

The members noted the Resolution passed by circulation.

Agenda Item No. AC 53.04: To consider and approve amendment in clause 11.3(vi) of Ordinance 10 and 11 pertaining to Supplementary End Term Examinations.

The Academic Council after deliberation, approved the proposed amendment in the clause 11.3 (vi) of Ordinance 10 and 11 pertaining to supplementary examinations. The details are as under:

Existing Clause (w.e.f. A.S. 2020-21)	Amended Clause (w.e.f. A.S. 2021-22)
<p>Ordinance 11 clause 11.3 (vi) Supplementary End Term Examinations</p> <p>The supplementary examinations to be held for all courses of odd semesters in the month of June-July for the students who have completed final year of studies but who have failed in any course(s) of odd semesters.</p> <p>The supplementary examinations of all courses of even semesters for the students who have completed final year of studies but who have failed in any course(s) of even semesters shall be conducted after the declaration of the even semesters result preferably in the month of August-September.</p> <p>The teachers' continuous evaluation components shall not change in these cases. The supplementary end term examinations shall be held for programmes of studies whose syllabi and Scheme of Teaching and Examinations specify this examination.</p>	<p>Ordinance 11 Clause 11.3 (vi) Final Year Supplementary Term End Examinations</p> <p>A supplementary examination shall be conducted after the declaration of the final year result, only for those regular students who do not have backlog upto the pre-final year courses. That is, supplementary term end examinations to be held only for the courses of the final year for the regular students who have failed only in courses of the final year. The supplementary term end examinations shall be allowed only to students who have only been offered one chance to appear in the examinations of the final year course(s).</p> <p>The teachers continuous evaluation components shall not change in these cases. The supplementary term end examinations shall be held for programmes of studies whose Syllabi and Scheme of Teaching and Examination specify this examination.</p>



Existing Clause (w.e.f. A.S. 2020-21)	Amended Clause (w.e.f. A.S. 2021-22)
<p>Ordinance 10 clause 11.3 (vi) Supplementary End Term Examinations</p> <p>The supplementary examinations of all courses for the students who have completed final year of studies but who have failed in any course(s) of any annual exam, shall be conducted after the declaration of the result preferably in the month of August – September.</p> <p>The Teachers' continuous evaluation components shall not change in these cases. The supplementary end term examinations shall be held for programmes of studies whose syllabi and Scheme of Teaching and Examination specify this examination.</p>	<p>Ordinance 10 clause 11.3 (vi) Final Year Supplementary Term End Examinations</p> <p>The supplementary examinations shall be conducted after the declaration of the final year result, only for those regular students who do not have backlog upto the pre-final year courses. That is, supplementary term end examinations to be held only for the courses of the final year for the regular students who have failed only in courses of the final year. The supplementary term end examinations shall be allowed only to students who have only been offered one chance to appear in the examinations of the final year course(s).</p> <p>The teachers continuous evaluation components shall not change in these cases. The supplementary term end examinations shall be held for programmes of studies whose Syllabi and Scheme of Teaching and Examination specify this examination.</p>

Agenda Item No. AC 53.05: To consider and approve the 'Citizen Charter' of the University for the services provided to students/ general public by the University.

The Academic Council considered and approved the Citizen Charter as proposed with minor correction i.e. Contact Office in place of Contact Room in the heading.

It was further decided that the services of Students' Verification shall also be included in the Citizen Charter.

Agenda Item No. AC 53.06: To consider and approve Revised Scheme and Syllabus of BA (JMC) programme to be offered in the Affiliated colleges w.e.f. Academic Session 2022-23.

The Academic Council considered and approved the Revised Scheme and Syllabus of BA (JMC) programme to be offered in the Affiliated colleges w.e.f. Academic Session 2022-23.

The Vice Chancellor directed that all the changes/ modifications in proposed scheme and syllabus from existing scheme and syllabus should be highlighted or a summary of the changes/ modifications should be attached, with the proposed scheme and syllabus for consideration from the next meeting of the Academic Council.

Agenda Item No. AC 53.07: To Consider and approve Scheme & Syllabus of "Certificate Course in Cooperative Laws and Practices" to be introduced by USLLS in collaboration with National Cooperative Union of India (NCUI).



The Academic Council considered and approved the Scheme & Syllabus of "Certificate Course in Cooperative Laws and Practices" to be introduced by USLLS in collaboration with National Cooperative Union of India (NCUI).

Agenda Item No. AC 53.08: To ratify the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) signed between GGSIP University and National Cooperative Union of India (NCUI), New Delhi for determining the role and responsibility of the stakeholders.

The Academic Council ratified the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) signed between GGSIP University and National Cooperative Union of India (NCUI), New Delhi for determining the role and responsibility of the stakeholders.

Agenda Item No. AC 53.09: To consider and approve "The International Centre for Sustainable Nitrogen and Nutrient Management".

The Academic Council was informed about the proposal. After due deliberations, the Academic Council unanimously approved that "***In situ* Centre for Sustainable Nitrogen and Nutrient Management**" in the University School of Biotechnology (USBT) to be continued from the current office and the lab space provided to Prof. N. Raghuram in USBT and he will be the lead for the said *in situ* Centre. All the matters of the said *in situ* Centre shall be routed through the Dean, USBT. The Centre is currently funded extramurally and shall continue in self-financing mode. However, establishment of an "International Centre of Excellence in Sustainable Nitrogen and Nutrient Management" under Ordinance 35 as per the relevant University statutes, Ordinances, Rules and Regulations shall be considered by the Academic Council in due course of time after successful outcome of the existing set-up in self-finance mode.

Further, it was also decided that more specialized areas to be identified by the other Schools of Studies for research and allied purposes and *in situ* Centres within the Schools could be established with self-finance mode.

All the matters pertaining to this and others *in situ* Centres within the Schools shall be routed through the Dean of the concerned School.

Agenda Item No. AC 53.10: To consider and approve the syllabus of B.Tech (Biotechnology) from 3rd to 8th Semester from the Academic Session 2021-22 of USBT.

The Academic Council considered and approved the syllabus of B.Tech (Biotechnology) from 3rd to 8th Semester w.e.f. Academic Session 2021-22 of USBT.

Agenda Item No. AC 53.11: To consider and approve modification in syllabi of M.Sc. (Medicinal Chemistry & Drug Design) (CET Code: 405) w.e.f. Academic Session 2022-23.



The Academic Council considered and approved the modifications in syllabi of M.Sc. (Medicinal Chemistry & Drug Design) (CET Code: 405) w.e.f. Academic Session 2022-23.

Agenda Item No. AC 53.12: To inform the engagement of Prof. H.M. Chawla as 'Adjunct Faculty' in Centre of Excellence in Pharmaceutical Sciences (CEPS) on Honorary basis.

The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor directed that such engagement is an administrative matter and does not come under the purview of the Academic Council and accordingly, the Director, CEPS to process the matter separately.

Agenda Item No. AC 53.13: To consider and approve Revised eligibility criteria for B.Tech Programme w.e.f. Academic Session 2022-23, as per AICTE Approval Process Handbook 2022-23.

The Academic Council considered and approved revised eligibility criteria for B.Tech Programme w.e.f. Academic Session 2022-23, as per AICTE Approval Process Handbook 2022-23, as proposed.

Further, the Academic Council approved that the eligibility criteria of all such programmes (such as Design, Hotel Management and Catering Technology, Engineering and Technology-Lateral Entry to Second Year) offered by the University should be complied with the eligibility criteria as mentioned in the AICTE Approval Process Handbook 2022-23 .

Agenda Item No. AC 53.14: To consider and approve amendment in Ordinance-7: Migration of students.

The Academic Council considered and approved amendment in Ordinance-7: Migration of students, as proposed.

Agenda Item No. AC 53.15: To ratify inclusion of 02 Credit Course on Research and Publication Ethics (PES 921) in the Course Work of Ph.D. in Environmental Science w.e.f. A.S. 2020-21 of the University School of Environment Management (USEM).

The Academic Council ratified inclusion of 02 Credit Course on Research and Publication Ethics (PES 921) in the Course Work of Ph.D. in Environmental Science w.e.f. A.S. 2020-21 of the University School of Environment Management (USEM).

Agenda Item No. AC 53.16: To consider and approve minor changes in terms of credit adjustment of BALLB/ BBALLB (Hons) Programme w.e.f. Academic Session 2022-23.



The Academic Council considered and approved the minor changes in terms of credit adjustment of BALLB/ BALLB (Hons) Programme w.e.f. Academic Session 2022-23.

Agenda Item No. AC 53.17: To consider and approve creation of two new University Schools of Studies i.e. School of Liberal Arts and School of Film Making in the University.

The Academic Council considered and approved the creation of two new University Schools of Studies i.e. School of Liberal Arts and School of Film Making in the University.

Agenda Item No. AC 53.18 To consider and approve amendment in Guidelines for different Financial-Aid Schemes for the University Faculty.

The Academic Council after due deliberations, approved amendments in the Guidelines for different Financial-Aid Schemes for the University Faculty, as proposed.

Agenda Item No. AC 53.19 To consider and approve Memorandum of Understanding(s) (MoUs) deliberated and signed by CDMS with various organizations.

The Academic Council considered and approved Memorandum of Understanding(s) (MoUs) deliberated and signed by CDMS with various organizations, as proposed.

Agenda Item No. AC 53.20 To consider and approve creation of a new University School of Studies i.e. "School of Fire & Industrial Safety" in the East Campus of the University.

The Academic Council considered and approved creation of a new University School of Studies i.e. "School of Fire & Industrial Safety" in the University.

Agenda Item No. AC 53.21 To consider and approve the syllabus of MBA (Fire and Life Safety Management) w.e.f. Academic Session 2022-23 at the proposed University School of Fire & Industrial Safety.

The Academic Council considered and approved the syllabus of MBA (Fire and Life Safety Management) w.e.f. Academic Session 2022-23 at the proposed University School of Fire & Industrial Safety.



Agenda Item No. AC 53.22

To consider and approve the syllabus of Certificate Courses at CDMS and/or at the proposed University School of Fire and Industrial Safety.

The Academic Council considered and approved the syllabus of the following Certificate Courses at CDMS and/or at the proposed University School of Fire and Industrial Safety:

1. Three months (Industrial Security, Safety and Disaster Risk Reduction)
2. One Month (Installation security) for Directorate General (Resettlement), CAPFs/ State Police and others
3. One Month (Fire Safety & Disaster Risk Reduction)
4. Two weeks (Geo-informatics, Drones and Emerging Technologies for Defense & Homeland Security)
5. 5 days (Fire and Industrial Safety) in collaboration with Delhi Fire Services

The Vice Chancellor appreciated the valuable participation of all the Hon'ble members in the 53rd meeting of the Academic Council and acknowledged with thanks for their co-operation and suggestions.

The meeting concluded with thanks to the Chair.



- Sd -

(Manoj Kumar)
Registrar
Secretary, Academic Council
Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University